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Davidson is only a little bit mollified 

by the UNB Presidents response to a 
call by the external review report for 
more resources at Counselling Services.

The President has

UNB SU Budget 1997-98no matter who it is, unless the 
Ombudsperson is set up to report to a 
completely neutral body, which is 
basically impossible, that they will still 
be at a disadvantage in a conflict with a 
professor.”

A job description has yet to be drawn 
up for the new Ombudsperson position 
although Davidson will be a part of the 
process.

She did say the Ombudsperson 
should not report directly to the 
President.

Davidson also would like to know 
the real reasoning behind the Presidents 
decision to order what amounts to a 
second outside review of the residence 
system, following a review as part of 
student services. This last review is 
slated to begin soon with a final report 
due by Fall 1997.

“The Administration has come out 
with no firm reason that is unambiguous 
that students and the general public can 
understand as to exactly why they are 
doing his,” Davidson told the 
Brunswickan.

“What is the hopeful outcome of 
it?”she questioned.

Davidson is calling on UNB President 
Elizabeth Parr-Johnston to become 
directly involved in the strategic 
planning needed to improve student 
services at UNB.

She cites the need for UNB to 
improve its image in the amount of 
money it spends on student services, 
noting that the MacLean s survey rates 
this university consistently near the 
bottom when compared to others.

Davidson feels the President could 
definitely leave her mark on this 
university by making a difference in 
student life during her term of office.

“I would think that the President 
would want to start doing something 
now in terms of planning if things are 
to be carried out during her term in 
office," she said.
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LINE ITEMsent a strong 
recommendation to the Campus Budget 
Committee asking for more 
in 1997-98 for Counselling Services.

“More money is good but it is a band- 
aid type of situation," Davidson said.
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OPERATING COSTS 
Accounting Fees 
Audit Fees 
CCBC
Capital Expenditures
Capital Equipment
Equipment Repair & Maintenance
Identification Cards
Insurance
Legal Fees
Office
Salaries
Service Contract 
SUB TOTAL

resources CAMPUS GROUPS 
Cultural Groups 
Faculty Groups 
Special Interest Groups 
SUBTOTAL

S 1,500.00 
S 4,000.00 
$3,201.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 1.000.00 
$ 3,500.00 
$ 5,464.00 
S 500.00 
S 32.000.00 
$2.23 
S 3.600.00 
S 206,423.60

$ 1,500.00 
S 5,500.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$ 3,500.00 
S 1,000.00 
S 3,500.00 
$ 6,010.40 
$ 1,500.00 
S 37,396.30 
$ 149,377.00 
$ 3,200.00 
$ 212,483.70

$ 16,590.00 
S 64,692.25 
$20,851.00 
$ 102,133.25

S 16,338.00 
S 61,244.61 
$20,215.28 
$ 97,797.89

“Most of the students they are serving 
need crisis counselling and the staff have 
little time or money to spend on 
prevention," she said.

“It should also be a place where 
students in certain fields can do their 
internships," she feels.

Davidson also feels the need for 
Counselling Services may arise because 
students are increasingly frustrated 
because of the lack of student services 
elsewhere.

CULTURAL GROUPS 
Africans Student Union 
Board of International Students 
Carribean Circle 
Malaysian Students Society 
Oversea Chinese Student's Association 
Singapore Student Association 
UNB India Association 
SUBTOTAL

S 4,020.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S 3,725.00 
$ 5,345.00 
$ 1,800.00 
$ 1,700.00 
$ 16,590.00

S 2.800.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 950.00 
$ 3,570.00 
S 4,858.00 
S 2,010.00 
$ 1,150.00 
$ 16,338.00
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COUNCIL
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-cellar 
C.A.M.P.U.S.
C.A.S.A.
Cellar
Conferences 
Contingency Account 
Council Retreat 
Election General Expenses 
External Campaigns 
Grants 
Health Plan 
Honoraria 
NBSA Membership 
Reserve Fund 
Recording Secretary 
Terry Fox Run 
SUB TOTAL

$ 0.00 
$ 6,000.00 
$ 9,500.00 
$ 12,000.00 
$ 15,850.00 
$ 10,000.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 8,500.00 
S 1,000.00 
$ 12,900.00 
$0.00 
S 52,070.00 
S 14.200.00 
$0.00 
S 850.00 
$ 300.00 
S 143,670.00

$ 8,000.00 
S 6,000.00 
S 8,000.00 
$0.00 
$ 12,000.00 
S 10,000.00 
$ 750.00 
S 7,000.00 
S 1,000.00 
$ 12,000.00 
$0.00 
S 56,089.00 
S 14,140.00 
$ 7,070.00 
$ 850.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 143,199.00

She envisions a scenario where lack 
of services at Financial Aid or the 
International Students office could 
result in an eventual visit to Counselling 
Services.

Davidson also feels the decision to 
split the Dean of Students office into a 
department head and an Ombudsperson 
position could be more to help the 
administration than the students.

“Dean of Students Tom Austin found 
himself in an obvious conflict of interest 
last year with the Neill House situation," 
Davidson said.

“Obviously that situation could arise 
again causing the administration more 
bad press or public relations and a lot 
more headaches at the very least.”

As a result, Davidson said splitting 
the Dean’s office, as recommended by 
the external review report, could not 
have been ignored.

As far as creating the ombudsperson 
office Davidson takes an ambivalent 
attitude, personally.

“I don’t think most students much 
care about that because they will see

FACULTY GROUPS
Arts Undergraduate Society
Bailey Geological Society
Business Society
Chemical Engineering Society
Civil Engineers
Classics Society
Computer Science Associaition
Education Society
Engineering Undergraduate Society
Forestry Association
Forestry Engineering
Geological Engineering Society
Health Sciences Society
History Club
Home Economics Society
Kinesiology Society (phys ed)
Law Students Society 
Mechanical Engineers 
Physics Society
Politial Science Students’ Association 
Society of Automotive Engineers 
Student Society Of Electrical Engineers 
Super Mileage Club 
Surveying engineering 
Technology Education Society 
UNB Biology Society 
UNB Nursing Society and CNSA 
Undergraduate Sociology Society 
Undergraduate Chemistry Society- 
Undergraduate Psychology Society'
SUB TOTAL

$0.00 
$ 780.00 
$ 7,490.00 
$ 1,400.00 
$ 3,769.60 
$ 1,560.00 
$ 4,495.00 
$ 1,140.00 
$ 8,286.96 
$ 4,000.00 
$ 1,635.00 
$ 1,893.00 
$ 1,630.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 1,380.00 
$ 2,000.00 
$ 3,200.00 
$3,225.00 
$ 770.00 
$ 1,140.00 
$ 2,355.69 
$ 1,907.00 
$ 1,500.00 
S 1,800.00 
$ 960.00 
S 1,210.00 
$ 2,950.00 
$ 720.00 
S 1,345.00 
$ 1,350.00 
$ 66,192.25

$ 1,546.30 
$ 840.00 
$6,913.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 3.300.00 
$ 1,070.00 
$ 3,275.00 
$ 500.00 
S 6,867.00 
$ 4,580.00 
$ 2,090.00 
$ 1,100.00 
$ 1,950.00 
S 625.00 
$0.00 
$ 2,000.00 
S 3,200.00 
$ 3,507.00 
$ 980.00 
$794.31 
$ 1,342.00 
$ 2,900.00 
S 1,550.00 
S 1,775.00 
$ 900.00 
$ 1,025.00 
S 2,780.00 
8 0.00 
$ 1.585.00 
$ 750.00 
$61,244.61
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CAMPUS 
AIDS A warness 
Alcohol Awamess 
Campus Safety 
Day Care
Festival of Cultural Diversity
Grad Class
Live Entertainment
M.A.S.A
Orientation
Red’n Black
Scholarship
Social Issues
Sound System
Student Loan
Student Union Banquet
SUBTOTAL

$ 3,000.00 
$ 10,950.00 
$ 2,000.00 
S 3,000.00 
S 2,700.00 
$ 7,200.00 
$ 23,660.00 
$0.00 
$ 5,195.00 
S 1,000.00 
S 7,040.00 
$ 2,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
S 2,500.00 
S 8,500.00 
$ 79,745.00

$ 3,000.00 
$ 11,550.00 
$ 2,000.00 
S 2,000.00 
$ 3,250.00 
S 7,200.00 
$ 23.660.00 
$ 1,021.00 
$ 5,195.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 7,070.00 
$ 2,000.00 
S 1,000.00 
$ 2,500.00 
$ 6,500.00 
$ 78,946.00
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and what that entails is a time frame 
that we have given everybody, once the 
announcement is made which will 
enable them to acquire the meters for 
their cabs,” said Mayor Woodside. The 
meter system will be implemented 
during the summer, with September 
being the deadline.

When asked why this was happening 
during the summer when students 
wouldn’t be here to voice opposition 
Mayor Woodside said “First of all, this 
was discussed at length a few months 
ago, when the students were here. It 
was written up in the press and it was 
on the radio. The time frame was only

put into place to be fair to the owners 
and to allow them to prepare and to 
acquire the meters so as to not put them 
in a serious financial situation.”

The Mayor also said that he would 
be open to meet with students if they 
were able to show him that a metered 
ride would cost considerable more to 
downtown than what is being charged 
now.

STUDENT SEVICES 
Advocacy
Employment Opportunity 
Paper Trail 
Resource Center 
SUB TOTAL

SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS 
AIESEC
Alberty Ross Society 
Amnesty International 
Art Zone
Campus Responders
Enviromental Society-
Frontier College: Students for Literacy
G.A.L.A.
Hemlock Club 
Law Journal
Muriel McQueen Ferguson Foundation 
S.P.A.R.C.
Stage Left
Third World Studies Students’ Assoc.
ToastMasters
UNB Debating Union
UNB rugby
UNB ski Team
UNB-STU Gaming Club
UNB Womyn’s Collective
Wildlife Society
SUBTOTAL

$ 500.00 
$ 3,000.00 
S 27,880.00 
$ 9,400.00 
$ 40,280.00

$ 500.00 
$ 2,800.00 
$26,931.00 
$ 3,800.00 
$34,031.00

S 1,980.00 
$0.00 
SC 3 
S 1,500.00 
$0.00 
$ 620.00 
$ 480.00 
$ 930.00 
$ 222.00 
$ 2,000.00 
S 350.00 
$0.00 
$ 1,200.00 
$710.00 
$ 1,746.00 
$ 600.00 
$2,851.00 
$ 792.00 
$ 1,470.00 
$0.00 
$ 1,900.00 
$ 19,351.00

$ 1,699.00 
S 625.00 
$ 370.00 
S 1,550.00 
S 295.00 
S 720.00 
S 478.10 
$ 1,080.00 
$0.00 
$ 1,300.00 
$0.00 
S 1,625.00 
S 1,190.00 
$ 150.00 
S 1,270.00 
$ 900.00 
$2,718.18 
S 960.00 
$ 9n0.00 
$ 385.00 
$ 2.000.00 
$20,215.28

In the case of both the minimum fare 
and the implementation of a meter 
system some consultation will be 
considered but it is for most part a 
decision of the Fredericton City 
Council.

STUDENT MEDIA
Brunswickan
CHSR
CHSR Equipment 
SUBTOTAL

$ 42,645.00 
$ 70,093.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 113,738.00

$ 41,000.00 
$ 68,093.00 
$0.00
$ 109,093.00

STUDENT UNION PUBLICATIONS
Consumer’s Guide
Student Directory
Student Handbook (Beaverbook)
Yearbook
SUB TOTAL

0O $ 3,500.00 
$ 4,000.00 
$ 12,440.00 
$ 26,613.00 
$ 46,553.00

$0.00 
$ 5,590.00 
$ 11,450.00 
$0.41 
$ 44,507.65
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CLEANERS AND LAUNDROMATI

Attention Students1“
"ZOe <t frdt fauHcOuHHat evOA:

Maytag Washers
351b and 501b Oversize Washers for your big workloads 

And 30 lb dryers
Our Facility has:

Color TV

f the SUB. il? J^^^É^STUDENT SPECIAL 1

m—m
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Moula Night!
Ml 2(th at McUgiaa Ml 

Featuring:
THE TERfTlinyiTOR

i
,ii

Reading and study area 
Air Conditioning 
Ample Parking

1

6:30 :atfet dtrudfe «OufeUdutittp
We are just minutes from campus
Dundonald St. at Beaverbrook Ct.

Next to Greco
Drop by and see our most modern 

• laundromat facility today

o-

8:20 T2: UUOGEmEnT DXV!

The Highlander [

c
E

Dundonald Si. «a DAVID G. HARDING 
CONTACT LENS SPECIALIST 

SUITE 504, 1015 REGENT STREET 
FREDERICTON MEDICAL CLINIC 

458-0270

liBeaverbrook director’s10:45 cut!v)

458-5535 i
iAdmission: a non-perishable donation to the Food 

Bank. All movies are the letterboxed versions!OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK '
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ATTENTION STUDENTS mtrftAre you Interested pursuing a career as a 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT?

A Summer Course at

McGill
University
Montreal, Canada *

Why Not!

Youth Counselling & Guidance Services
has expanded its services to include private 

counselling for Young Adults. PH x•ü-133 If you are, we would like to talk to you.

The New Brunawick Institute of Chartered Accountants 
Is hosting an Information session and reception on 

March 13,1997 at 4:00 p.m. at the WU Centra, 
Chancellor's Room.

Our program will consist of chartered accountants from various 
sectors of the economy providing an overview of what they do and 

how being a chartered accountant helped them achieve their goals. A 
student recently employed In a national firm of chartered accountants 
will also discuss ‘life as a C.A. student” and what to expect along the 

way to obtaining your C.A. designation.

Dan Trainor, F.C.A. from the Atlantic School of Chartered 
Accountancy will present a discussion on “what it takes to be a 

chartered accountant", including academic and experience 
requirements. TTi/s will be especially helpful for students 
considering course loads for 1997-1998 academic year.

Students from any faculty interested in exploring this exciting career 
option should plan to attend our information session which will be 

followed by a wine and cheese reception.

Chartered Accountants - Strength Beyond Numbers

" s,..;:"
We specialize in the following areas: 

Stress/Anxiety 
Depression

Behaviour Management 
Anger Management 

Low Self-Esteem 
Eating Disorders

1 tfvC,

We welcome 
visiting students
Increase your options 
Lighten your course load 
Enrich your program 
Experience Montreal

It’s all here for you!

McGill Summer Studies 
offers a full range of 
university-level courses.

Registration opens: 
February 28,1997

IOT
SWAP V

Afpeum
i Our services may be covered by your family’s 

Employee Assistance Program, or their extended 
Health Care policies including your own Student 

Blue Cross Coverage.

impfiK

wmus McGill Summer Studies
550 Sherbrooke Street West 
Suite 585. West lower 
Montreal. Quebec H3A 169 

. (514) 398-521?
Fax (514) 398-5224 
E-mail:
SummerD560Sherb Lan.McGill Ca

(Counsellor’s qualifications include M.Ed or 
M.S.W.)

/

rowt/cr
r 1For professional, confidential, and private 

counselling in a warm, comfortable, and relaxing 
setting - please call:

mtc Please send me 
1997 Summer Studies 
and information 
on summer 
accommodation in 
McGill University 
Residences

smm
455-3457COMM 

FLY FOR % We* PROV'NCE 'STATEAccountant» 
of New Our office is located in Regent Station 

403 Regent Street, Suite 207 
(within walking distance from the campus)
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