97-98

\$ 16,338,00

\$ 20,215.28

\$ 97,797.89

\$ 16,590.00

\$ 64,692.25

\$ 20,851.00

\$ 102,133.25

ebruary 28 • 1997

with UNB Vicee & Administration

van. He presented of his regular report ight, the cuts from essitate that UNB lowest of Maritime administration is

replacing retiring pointed to the plan ire faculty over the

odest increases are

ten did not present to the grants she INBSU Budget. d: \$150 to the Arts

e \$3,600 required onference: \$450 for sity Christian ring in a speaker; r the Campus for \$700 from the eering Society was esent cited that their al technical tours

f the application. ult Crisis erformers or March national ger, poet, perform the office

pensive for the ad done better fund

NEED... f the SUB.

EURAIL EUROPAK

EUROBUS RENAULT

CONTIKI

SSENTIALS fly for FREE

Continued from Page 3

by the UNB President's response to a call by the external review report for more resources at Counselling Services. basically impossible, that they will still The President has sent a strong

recommendation to the Campus Budget professor." Committee asking for more resources in 1997-98 for Counselling Services. "More money is good but it is a band-

aid type of situation," Davidson said. "Most of the students they are serving need crisis counselling and the staff have should not report directly to the little time or money to spend on President.

students in certain fields can do their decision to order what amounts to a internships," she feels.

Counselling Services may arise because students are increasingly frustrated slated to begin soon with a final report because of the lack of student services due by Fall 1997.

International Students office could result in an eventual visit to Counselling

Davidson also feels the decision to split the Dean of Students office into a it?"she questioned. department head and an Ombudsperson position could be more to help the administration than the students.

"Dean of Students Tom Austin found himself in an obvious conflict of interest last year with the Neill House situation," "Obviously that situation could arise

again causing the administration more noting that the MacLean's survey rates bad press or public relations and a lot more headaches at the very least." As a result, Davidson said splitting

the external review report, could not have been ignored.

Davidson is only a little bit mollified no matter who it is, unless the completely neutral body, which is be at a disadvantage in a conflict with a

A job description has yet to be drawn up for the new Ombudsperson position although Davidson will be a part of the

She did say the Ombudspersor

Davidson also would like to know "It should also be a place where some the real reasoning behind the President's second outside review of the residence Davidson also feels the need for system, following a review as part of student services. This last review i

"The Administration has come out She envisions a scenario where lack with no firm reason that is unambiguous of services at Financial Aid or the that students and the general public can understand as to exactly why they are doing his," Davidson told th

"What is the hopeful outcome of

Davidson is calling on UNB President Elizabeth Parr-Johnston to become directly involved in the strategic planning needed to improve student services at UNB.

She cites the need for UNB to improve its image in the amount of money it spends on student services this university consistently near the

bottom when compared to others.

Davidson feels the President could the Dean's office, as recommended by definitely leave her mark on this university by making a difference in student life during her term of office.

As far as creating the ombudsperson "I would think that the President office Davidson takes an ambivalent would want to start doing something now in terms of planning if things are "I don't think most students much to be carried out during her term in care about that because they will see office," she said.

Continued from Page I

CLEANERS AND LAUNDROMAT

We offer a full laundromat with:

Maytag Washers 35lb and 50lb Oversize Washers for your big workloads

> And 30 lb dryers Our Facility has:

> > Color TV

Reading and study area

Air Conditioning

Ample Parking

Next to Greco

Attention Students

announcement is made which will acquire the meters so as to not put them enable them to acquire the meters for in a serious financial situation. their cabs," said Mayor Woodside. The meter system will be implemented be open to meet with students if they

being the deadline. during the summer when students now. wouldn't be here to voice opposition Mayor Woodside said "First of all, this and the implementation of a meter was discussed at length a few months system some consultation will be ago, when the students were here. It considered but it is for most part a

and what that entails is a time frame put into place to be fair to the owner that we have given everybody, once the and to allow them to prepare and to

The Mayor also said that he would during the summer, with September were able to show him that a metered ride would cost considerable more to When asked why this was happening downtown than what is being charged

was written up in the press and it was decision of the Fredericton City on the radio. The time frame was only Council.

In the case of both the minimum fare

CONTACT LENSES STUDENT SPECIAL SOFT CONTACT LENSES ERVICE PROGRAM

We also offer owsite dructeaning
We are just minutes from campus
Dundonald St. at Beaverbrook Ct.

Are you interested pursuing a career as a **CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT?**

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK

If you are, we would like to talk to you.

The New Brunswick Institute of Chartered Accountants is hosting an information session and reception on March 13, 1997 at 4:00 p.m. at the WU Centre, Chancellor's Room.

Our program will consist of chartered accountants from various sectors of the economy providing an overview of what they do and how being a chartered accountant helped them achieve their goals. A student recently employed in a national firm of chartered accountants will also discuss "life as a C.A. student" and what to expect along the way to obtaining your C.A. designation.

Dan Trainor, F.C.A. from the Atlantic School of Chartered Accountancy will present a discussion on "what it takes to be a chartered accountant", including academic and experience requirements. This will be especially helpful for students considering course loads for 1997-1998 academic year.

Students from any faculty interested in exploring this exciting career option should plan to attend our information session which will be followed by a wine and cheese reception.

Chartered Accountants - Strength Beyond Numbers



UNB SU Budget 1997-98

LINE ITEM	96-97	97-98	LINE ITEM
OPERATING COSTS			CAMPUS GROUPS
Accounting Fees	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	Cultural Groups
Audit Fees	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	Faculty Groups
CCBC	\$ 3,201.00	\$ 0.00	Special Interest Groups
Capital Expenditures Capital Equipment	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.00	SUB TOTAL
Equipment Repair & Maintenance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	
Identification Cards	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 3,500.00	CULTURAL GROUPS
Insurance	\$ 5,464.00	\$ 6,010.40	African's Student Union
Legal Fees	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	Board of International S
Office	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 37,396.30	Carribean Circle
Salaries	\$ 2.23	\$ 149,377.00	Malaysian Student's Soci
Service Contract	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	Oversea Chinese Studen
SUB TOTAL	\$ 206,423.60	\$ 212,483.70	Singapore Student Assoc
COUNCIL			UNB India Association
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts-cellar			SUB TOTAL
C.A.M.P.U.S.	\$ 0.00 \$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
C.A.S.A.	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00 \$ 8,000.00	FACULTY GROUPS
Cellar	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.00	Arts Undergraduate Soci
Conferences	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 12,000.00	Bailey Geological Society
Contingency Account	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	Business Society
Council Retreat	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	Chemical Engineering Se
Election General Expenses	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	Civil Engineers
External Campaigns	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Classics Society
Grants	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	Computer Science Assoc
Health Plan	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	Education Society
Honoraria	\$ 52,070.00	\$ 56,089.00	Engineering Undergradu
NBSA Membership	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,140.00	Forestry Association
Reserve Fund	\$ 0.00	\$ 7,070.00	Forestry Engineering
Recording Secretary Terry Fox Run	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	Geological Engineering
SUB TOTAL	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	Health Sciences Society
SOBTOTAL	\$ 143,670.00	\$ 143,199.00	History Club
CAMPUS			Home Economics Society
AIDS Awarness	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	Kinesiology Society (phy
Alcohol Awarness	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 11,550.00	Law Students Society
Campus Safety	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Mechanical Engineers
Day Care	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Physics Society Politial Science Students'
Festival of Cultural Diversity	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,250.00	Society of Automotive En
Grad Class	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	Student Society Of Elect
Live Entertainment	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 23,660.00	Super Mileage Club
M.A.S.A	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,021.00	Surveying engineering
Orientation	\$ 5,195.00	\$ 5,195.00	Technology Education So
Red'n Black	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	UNB Biology Society
Scholarship Social Issues	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,070.00	UNB Nursing Society ar
Sound System	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Undergraduate Sociology
Student Loan	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$ 2,500.00	Undergraduate Chemistr
Student Union Banquet	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	Undergraduate Psycholo
SUB TOTAL	\$ 79,745.00	\$ 78,946.00	SUB TOTAL
STUDENT SEVICES			SPECIAL INTEREST G
Advocacy	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	AIESEC
Employment Opportunity	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	Alberty Ross Society
Paper Trail	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 26,931.00	Amnesty International
Resource Center	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	Art Zone
SUB TOTAL	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 34,031.00	Campus Responders
STUDENT MEDIA			Environmental Society
Brunswickan	e 43 645 00	e 41 000 00	Frontier College: Studen
CHSR	\$ 42,645.00 \$ 70,093.00	\$ 41,000.00 \$ 68,093.00	G.A.L.A.
CHSR Equipment	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.00	Hemlock Club
SUB TOTAL	\$ 113,738.00	\$ 109,093.00	Law Journal
	V 1.0,750.00	\$ 107,073.00	Muriel McQueen Fergus
STUDENT UNION PUBLICATIONS			S.P.A.R.C.
Consumer's Guide	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.00	Stage Left
Student Directory	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,590.00	Third World Studies Studies
Student Handbook (Beaverbook)	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 11,450.00	ToastMasters
Yearbook	\$ 26,613.00	\$ 0.41	UNB Debating Union
SUB TOTAL	\$ 46,553.00	\$ 44,507.65	UNB rugby
The Paris of the P	PO A SPRINGLED		UNB ski Team



ATTENTION STUDENTS

Youth Counselling & Guidance Services has expanded its services to include private counselling for Young Adults.

We specialize in the following areas: Stress/Anxiety Depression

Behaviour Management Anger Management Low Self-Esteem **Eating Disorders**

Our services may be covered by your family's Employee Assistance Program, or their extended Health Care policies including your own Student Blue Cross Coverage.

(Counsellor's qualifications include M.Ed or M.S.W.)

For professional, confidential, and private counselling in a warm, comfortable, and relaxing setting - please call:

455-3457

Our office is located in Regent Station 403 Regent Street, Suite 207 (within walking distance from the campus)

SUB TOTAL	\$ 19,351.00	\$ 20,215.28
Wildlife Society	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 385.00 \$ 2,000.00
UNB Womyn's Collective	\$ 1,470.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 900.00
UNB ski Team UNB-STU Gaming Club	\$ 792.00	\$ 960.00
UNB rugby	\$ 2,851.00	\$ 2,718.18
UNB Debating Union	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00
ToastMasters	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 1,270.00
Third World Studies Students' Assoc.	\$ 710.00	\$ 150.00
Stage Left	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,190.00
S.P.A.R.C.	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,625.00
Muriel McQueen Ferguson Foundation	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.00
Law Journal	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00
Hemlock Club	\$ 222.00	\$ 0.00
G.A.L.A.	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,080.00
Frontier College: Students for Literacy	\$ 480.00	\$ 478.10
Environmental Society	\$ 620.00	\$ 720.00
Campus Responders	\$ 0.00	\$ 295.00
Art Zone	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,550.00
Amnesty International	\$ 0.00	\$ 370.00
Alberty Ross Society	\$ 0.00	\$ 625.00
AIESEC	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,699.00
SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS		
	\$ 66,192.25	\$ 61,244.61
SUB TOTAL	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 750.00
Undergraduate Chemistry Society Undergraduate Psychology Society	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,585.00
Undergraduate Sociology Society	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.00
UNB Nursing Society and CNSA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,780.00
UNB Biology Society	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,025.00
Technology Education Society	\$ 960.00	\$ 900.00
Surveying engineering	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,775.00
Super Mileage Club	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,550.00
Student Society Of Electrical Engineers	\$ 1,907.00	\$ 2,900.00
Society of Automotive Engineers	\$ 2,355.69	\$ 1,342.00
Politial Science Students' Association	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 794.31
Physics Society	\$ 770.00	\$ 980.00
Mechanical Engineers	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,507.00
Law Students Society	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Kinesiology Society (phys ed)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Home Economics Society	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.00
History Club	\$ 300.00	\$ 625.00
Health Sciences Society	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,950.00
Geological Engineering Society	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 1,100.00
Forestry Engineering	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 2,090.00
Forestry Association	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,580.00
Engineering Undergraduate Society	\$ 8,286.96	\$ 6,867.00
Education Society	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 500.00
Computer Science Association	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 3,275.00
Classics Society	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,070.00
Civil Engineers	\$ 1,400.00 \$ 3,769.60	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 3,300.00
Chemical Engineering Society	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 6,913.00
Bailey Geological Society Business Society	\$ 780.00	\$ 840.00
Arts Undergraduate Society Bailey Geological Society	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,546.30
FACULTY GROUPS	0.000	
SUB TOTAL	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 16,338.00
UNB India Association	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,150.00
Singapore Student Association	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,010.00
Oversea Chinese Student's Association	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 4,858.00
Malaysian Student's Society	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,570.00
Carribean Circle	\$ 0.00	\$ 950.00
Board of International Students	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,000.00
African's Student Union	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2,800.00
CULTURAL GROUPS		

The Fredericton Science Fiction Society Presents... **Movie Night!** Feb. 28th at McLaggan Hall

6:30 THE TERMINATOR 8:20 TZ: JUDGEMENT DAY

The Highlander director's cut! 10:45

Admission: a non-perishable donation to the Food Bank. All movies are the letterboxed versions!

ummer Course at	McGill
niversity ntreal, Canada	Summer
hy Not!	Studies
e welcome siting students	Studies
rease your options hten your course load rich your program perience Montreal	61/2
all here for you!	A CONTRACTOR
Gill Summer Studies ers a full range of versity-level courses.	25
gistration opens: oruary 28, 1997	

ease send me	NAME		
997 Summer Studies			1
nd information	ADDRESS		
summer			
ccommodation in	CITY	PROVINCE/STATE	
cGill University			
esidences	POSTAL/ZIP CODE	PHONE	
	UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE		